

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

परम वस्य - मद्रास जैन मठ प्रोफ
(SC) + सचिव

Reg No. 67 SB5/20.21

प्रोड (व) धिव. शेखोत

DIVISION
@ 0.05-1. Below

गिरुवा

SUB-DIVISION

Agency. Gwendra Kumar

Measurement Book

1222

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st year maintenance bill -					
x/w. Hagma jay Nagar Road to					
to Jyoti Serraiya (m/sy sc)					
Agency - Surendra Kumar					
Agreement No - 67/550/2020	21				
date of start - 16.9.2020					
date of comp - 15.6.2021					
Actual date of completion 3.4.2023					
Below -					
date of Mgmt - 31.3.2024					
<u>1</u> 15.1.A Restoration of rainwater					
Brems - do do					
2x 15 x 0.90 x 0.30					8.10 m ³
2x 10 x 0.80 x 0.30					4.8 m ³
2x 30 x 0.70 x 0.30					12.6 m ³
10 x 2.0 x 0.90 x 0.30					5.40 m ³
					30.9 m ³
					Unit = 30.38 m ³
<u>2</u> 15.2(1) Making up of Brems					
Shoulders do do					
2x 30 x 0.90					54 m ²
2x 15 x 0.80					24 m ²
2x 20 x 0.60					24 m ²
2x 30 x 0.70					42 m ²
20 x 2.10 x 0.60					25.2 m ²
					169.2 m ²
					Unit = 168.75 m ²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9) (15.9.11)	Maintenance of Road				Sigrunder
	0.73 km				
10 (15.11)	Maintenance of				
	20m stone & km				
	stone & chole				
	0.73 km				
(11) (15.12.11)	Cutting of Branch of				
	tree - d-d-a-q				
	02 plod				
(12) (15.12.11)	Cutting of shrubs				
	of road way stock				
	600 m				
(13) (15.12.11)	Cutting of shrubs & grass				
	from road way woods				
	2 x 10 x 30 x 0.90 =				540 m ²
	2 x 5 x 30 x 0.80 =				240 m ²
	2 x 10 x 0.80 =				480 m ²
	2 x 5 x 0.80 =				8 m ²
	2 x 30 x 0.70 =				42 m ²
	2 x 20 x 0.60 =				24 m ²
	2 x 15 x 0.40 =				120 m ²
	2 x 10 x 0.40 =				8 m ²
					Calc 1354 m ²
					Limit 1350 m ²

Continuation

[illegible]

Scanned with CamScanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Abstract of cost.
(15.9.1)					Restoration of rainwater channel
					Qty vide TMS p. 37
					idem no. 1
					$30.38 \text{ m}^2 @ 596.73/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs. } 12053.20$
(15.12.11)					Making up of Broony/
					slabbing channel
					Qty vide TMS p. 37
					idem no. 2
					$169.75 \text{ m}^2 @ 59.86/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs. } 10068.20$
(15.12.11)					patch repair over
					existing Carpet down the
					channel Qty vide TMS
					p. 38 idem no. 3
					$14.06 \text{ m}^2 @ 253.10/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs. } 3559.20$
(15.12.11)					patch repair over
					bitumen surface 2cm
					M.S.S. channel
					Qty vide TMS p. 38
					idem no. 4
					$14.06 \text{ m}^2 @ 270.29/\text{m}^2 \text{ Rs. } 3800.20$
(15.12.11)					Crack sealing-filling
					of crack & joint slots
					Qty vide TMS p. 38 item 5
					$6 \text{ com} @ 3.83/\text{m} \text{ Rs. } 22.98$
					$22.98 + 12053.20 + 10068.20 + 3559.20 + 3800.20 = 31778.20$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Df	hs	31778.20
$\frac{6}{01.10.107}$	repair of concrete				
	permanent				
	Qty vide TMBP-38				
	item no. 6				
	$3.02 \text{ m}^2 @ 253.10/\text{m}^2 =$				764.2
$\frac{2}{15.10.10}$	repair of old RCC				
	drainage				
	Qty vide TMBP-38 item no 7				
	$120 \text{ m} @ 23.49 =$			hs	2819.50
$\frac{8}{15.7.11}$	Maintenance of CD				
	work of do.				
	Qty vide TMBP-38				
	item no 8				
	$0.3 \text{ km} @ 1130.67/\text{km} =$			hs	3392.01
$\frac{9}{15.7.11}$	Maintenance of road				
	signage				
	Qty vide TMBP-39				
	item no 9				
	$0.730 \text{ km} @ 1077.81/\text{km} =$			hs	787.20
$\frac{10}{15.7.11}$	Maintenance of road				
	signage				
	Qty vide TMBP-39				
	item no 10				
	$0.730 \text{ km} @ 628.22/\text{km} =$			hs	459.20
Total					39999.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Df	Rs =	39999.20
11 15.12.11					
Cutting of Branch of tree - also					
Qty vide TMBP-39					
idem no 11					
02 nos @ 109.74/each					219.48
12 15.12.11					
(ii) Cutting of shrubs and					
Qty vide TMBP-39					
idem no 12					
600 nos @ 6.72/each					4032.00
13 15.12.11					
(iii) Cutting of grass					
also Qty vide					
TMBP-39 idem no. 13					
1350 m ² @ 2.24/m ²					3024.00
14 15.12.11					
White washing of parapet					
of CD channel					
Qty vide TMBP-40					
idem no. 14					
39.78 m ² @ 16.32/m ²					649.14
					T = 4792.95
Add Rs 7. @ 12/-					Rs = 84.00
Add L. @ 1/-					Rs = 4.79
					T = 5415.90

Less Rs 1000 (below 0.05% to) 27.00

T = 5413.20

M/19
2.9.2024V.W/K
2.4.2024
DE

Continuation